#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The George Washington University	08/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Government of the United States, as Represented By the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	875 N Randolph St	
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research, Suite 1425	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7829139

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)404-7380 Phone: 202-404-1552

Email: lawrence.legg@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amy Ressing

Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Ave SW

Address Line 2: Naval Research Laboratory, Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence George Legg

Total Attachments: 1

source=97245 Confirmatory Instrument#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026911 FRAME: 0735

CONFRMATORY INSTRUMENT  2. INVENTOR(S) Mark E. Reeves Julip Diaco 3. SERIAL NO. 11/388,464 08/14/2007 The George Weshington University 8. CONTRACT NO. N00173-04-2-C004 7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause FAR 52.227-41 (identify clause by title and date) included in Confract No. N00173-04-2-C004 with the Department of Navy.  This document is contimatory of the pald-up license granted to the government under this contract in this Invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this	DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	APPLICATION FOR (Title of invention)     Method of Making Nanoparticle Wires
2. INVENTOR(S) Mark E. Reeves July ID Diac  3. SERIAL NO. 11/1888,464  98/14/2007  The George Weathington University  1. CONTRACT NO. N00173-04-2-0004  7. The Invention Identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (Identify clause by title and date) Included in Contract No. N00173-04-2-0004  with the Department of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the pats-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent explication and any resulting patent, and of all other rights ecquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-Identified petent application.  Signed this  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Weathington University Office of the Vice President for Research TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Weathington University Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601  Weathington, D.C. 20052	•	
Mark E. Reeves Julgio Diaco  3. SERIAL NO. 11888,464  081442007  The George Washington University  7. The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause  FAR 52.227-11  (dentify clause by title and date)  included in Contract No.  N00173-04-2-C004  with the  Department of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the pats-up ilcense granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of ell other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  CONTRACTOR  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052	CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	
Jisple Dispo  SERRAL NO.  1/1888,464  S. CONTRACT NO.  The George Washington University  The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause    Included in Contract No.   Noo173-04-2-C004   With the Invention of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this   Signed this	, ·	
1/1888,464  5. CONTRACTOR  6. CONTRACT NO.  The George Weshington University  7. The invention identified above is a "Subject invention" under Patents Rights Clause  included in Contract No.  N00173-04-2-C004  with the  Department of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  By:  CONTRACTOR  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		
5. CONTRACTOR The George Washington University  7. The Invention Identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause Included in Contract No.		,
The George Weshington University  7. The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause  included in Contract No. N00173-04-2-C004 with the included in Contract No. N00173-04-2-C004 with the Department of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this day of August , 20 11  CONTRACTOR  By: CONTRACTOR  By: CONTRACTOR  By: CONTRACTOR  TORROW OF President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Half, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patents Rights Clause  Included in Contract No. N00173-04-2-C004 with the Mount of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the pelid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this		l '
Included in Contract No. N00173-04-2-C004 with the Department of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the pald-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this		Invention" under Patents Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11
Department of Navy.  This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this		(identify clause by title and date)
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent epplication and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this		included in Contract No. N00173-04-2-C004 with the
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent epplication and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this	Dengitment of Navy	
and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this	Department of Navy.	·
Signed this	This document is confirmatory of the paid-up like and any resulting patent, and of all other rights	cense granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application sequired by the government by the referenced clause.
CONTRACTOR  By: Contractor  Electric Contractor  By: Contractor  Electric Contractor  Name (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  Title Of Contractor Official.  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052	The government is hereby granted an irrevocal	bie power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
CONTRACTOR  By: Contractor  Electric Contractor  By: Contractor  Electric Contractor  Name (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  Title Of Contractor Official.  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		
CONTRACTOR  By: Contractor  Electric Contractor  By: Contractor  Electric Contractor  Name (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  Title Of Contractor Official.  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		
CONTRACTOR  By: Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052	Signed this /8th day	of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>11</u>
Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 28052	(Seal)	
Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		
Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 28052	•	ACUTD ACTOR
Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		. CONTRACTOR
Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.  NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL.  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052	·	By: /coll. (43)
NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		EGNATURE
NAME (Typed or printed)  Vice President for Research  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  The George Washington University  Office of the Vice President for Research  Rice Hall, Suite 601  Washington, D.C. 20052		Leo M. Chalupa, Ph.D.
TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL.  The George Washington University Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 20052		
TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL.  The George Washington University Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 20052		Vice President for Research
Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 20052		
Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 20052		
Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 20052	·	
Office of the Vice President for Research Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 20052		•
Rice Hall, Suite 601 Washington, D.C. 28052	• •	
Washington, D.C. 20052		

(Formerly NAVONCR 5870/29 (8/92))

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)